
TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

DNA22 - AM

BUS # 22

LOCATIONTIME

130 KENNEDY RD8:12 am1

KENNEDY RD & NAVILLUS RD8:12 am2

KENNEDY RD & APPLETREE RD8:13 am3

KENNEDY RD & EDWARD ST8:14 am4

OLD MAIN ST & INDIAN STATUE8:15 am5

OLD MAIN ST AT KNOWLEDGE BEGINNINGS8:16 am6

5 TRULL RD8:17 am7

58 TRULL RD8:17 am8

122/131 TRULL RD8:18 am9

152 TRULL RD8:18 am10

249 TRULL RD8:19 am11

306/310/320 TRULL RD8:20 am12

TRULL RD & DICKSON AVE8:20 am13

TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE8:20 am14

TRULL RD & LAWSON AVE8:21 am15

TRULL RD & GUILE AVE8:22 am16

TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN & MT JOY DR8:23 am17

TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN8:24 am18

CLEGHORN LN & CREST RD8:25 am19

CREST RD & HOOD RD & TRULL BROOK LN8:26 am20

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:28 am21

NORTH STREET (NS)8:35 am22

DNA22 - PM

BUS # 22

LOCATIONTIME

NORTH STREET (NS)12:45 pm1

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:52 pm2

CREST RD & HOOD RD & TRULL BROOK LN12:56 pm3

CLEGHORN LN & CREST RD12:56 pm4

TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN12:57 pm5

TRULL RD & CLEGHORN LN & MT JOY DR12:58 pm6

TRULL RD & GUILE AVE1:00 pm7

TRULL RD & LAWSON AVE1:00 pm8

TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE1:01 pm9

TRULL RD & DICKSON AVE1:01 pm10

306/310/320 TRULL RD1:02 pm11

249 TRULL RD1:02 pm12

152 TRULL RD1:03 pm13

122/131 TRULL RD1:04 pm14

58 TRULL RD1:04 pm15

5 TRULL RD1:05 pm16

OLD MAIN ST AT KNOWLEDGE BEGINNINGS1:05 pm17

OLD MAIN ST & INDIAN STATUE1:06 pm18

KENNEDY RD & EDWARD ST1:08 pm19

KENNEDY RD & APPLETREE RD1:08 pm20

KENNEDY RD & NAVILLUS RD1:09 pm21

130 KENNEDY RD1:09 pm22

Page 1Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

DNB21 - AM

BUS # 21

LOCATIONTIME

MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN AT #1-198:20 am1

134 RIVER RD8:21 am2

220 RIVER RD8:22 am3

421 RIVER ROAD8:24 am4

FISKE ST & CHIVAS CIR8:25 am5

FISKE ST & MAPLEWOOD RD8:25 am6

FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR8:26 am7

43/44 FISKE ST8:27 am8

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:28 am9

NORTH STREET (NS)8:35 am10

DNB21 - PM

BUS # 21

LOCATIONTIME

NORTH STREET (NS)12:45 pm1

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:52 pm2

43/44 FISKE ST12:53 pm3

FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR12:54 pm4

FISKE ST & MAPLEWOOD RD12:55 pm5

FISKE ST & CHIVAS CIR12:56 pm6

421 RIVER ROAD12:57 pm7

220 RIVER RD12:58 pm8

134 RIVER RD12:59 pm9

MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN AT #1-191:00 pm10

DNC15 - AM

BUS # 15

LOCATIONTIME

AMES POND DR & RADCLIFF RD8:15 am1

1910 ANDOVER ST8:18 am2

ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR8:20 am3

1382 ANDOVER ST8:21 am4

ANDOVER ST & COBLEIGH DR8:23 am5

ANDOVER ST & WATERFORD MEADOWS DR8:25 am6

1197 ANDOVER ST8:26 am7

ANDOVER ST & FRASIER LN8:27 am8

ANDOVER ST & GREENMEADOW DR8:28 am9

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:29 am10

NORTH STREET (NS)8:36 am11

Page 2Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

DNC15 - PM

BUS # 15

LOCATIONTIME

NORTH STREET SCHOOL (NS)12:45 pm1

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:52 pm2

AMES POND DR & RADCLIFF RD12:56 pm3

1910 ANDOVER ST12:59 pm4

ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR1:01 pm5

1382 ANDOVER ST1:02 pm6

ANDOVER ST & COBLEIGH DR1:04 pm7

ANDOVER ST & WATERFORD MEADOWS DR1:04 pm8

1197 ANDOVER ST1:06 pm9

ANDOVER ST & FRASIER LN1:06 pm10

ANDOVER ST & GREENMEADOW DR1:07 pm11

DND17 - AM

BUS # 17

LOCATIONTIME

KENDALL RD & ROPER LN8:10 am1

KENDALL RD & BRENTWOOD RD8:11 am2

KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN8:13 am3

WILLIAM G DR & HEATHER ROW8:14 am4

WILLIAM G DR & BONNIE LN8:15 am5

600 KENDALL RD8:16 am6

KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD8:17 am7

488 KENDALL RD8:17 am8

480 KENDALL RD8:18 am9

460 KENDALL RD8:18 am10

KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD8:19 am11

LANCASTER DR & PENNACOOK RD8:20 am12

LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH LN8:20 am13

97 LANCASTER DR8:21 am14

140 LANCASTER DR8:22 am15

266 LANCASTER DR8:23 am16

LANCASTER DR & SHEFFIELD RD8:23 am17

315/325 LANCASTER DR8:24 am18

60 PINNACLE ST8:24 am19

LIVINGSTON & BLUE SPRUCE LANE8:26 am20

NORTH STREET (NS)8:28 am21

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:35 am22

Page 3Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

DND17 - PM

BUS # 17

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:52 pm2

KENDALL RD & ROPER LN12:56 pm3

KENDALL RD & BRENTWOOD RD12:57 pm4

KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN12:59 pm5

WILLIAM G DR & HEATHER ROW1:00 pm6

WILLIAM G DR & BONNIE LN1:01 pm7

600 KENDALL RD1:02 pm8

KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD1:02 pm9

488 KENDALL RD1:03 pm10

480 KENDALL RD1:03 pm11

460 KENDALL RD1:04 pm12

KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD1:04 pm13

LANCASTER DR & PENNACOOK RD1:05 pm14

LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH LN1:06 pm15

97 LANCASTER DR1:07 pm16

140 LANCASTER DR1:07 pm17

266 LANCASTER DR1:08 pm18

LANCASTER DR & SHEFFIELD RD1:09 pm19

315/325 LANCASTER DR1:09 pm20

60 PINNACLE ST1:10 pm21

LIVINGSTON & BLUE SPRUCE LANE1:11 pm22

NDA12 - AM

BUS # 12

LOCATIONTIME

11 OLD BOSTON RD8:15 am1

OLD BOSTON RD & ARCHSTONE AVE8:16 am2

MARSHALL ST & JEROME RD8:17 am3

231/241 MARSHALL ST8:19 am4

355 MARSHALL ST8:20 am5

MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD RD8:20 am6

PLEASANT ST & HERITAGE DR8:23 am7

55 HELVETIA ST8:25 am8

119 HELVETIA ST8:25 am9

140 HELVETIA ST8:26 am10

NORTH STREET (NS)8:29 am11

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:36 am12

NDA12 - PM

BUS # 12

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:52 pm2

11 OLD BOSTON RD12:54 pm3

OLD BOSTON RD & ARCHSTONE AVE12:55 pm4

MARSHALL ST & JEROME RD12:56 pm5

231/241 MARSHALL ST12:57 pm6

355 MARSHALL ST12:58 pm7

MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD RD12:59 pm8

PLEASANT ST & HERITAGE DR1:01 pm9

55 HELVETIA ST1:02 pm10

119 HELVETIA ST1:03 pm11

140 HELVETIA ST1:04 pm12

Page 4Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

NDB16 - AM

BUS # 16

LOCATIONTIME

45 LEE ST8:10 am1

LEE ST & FARMER AVE8:11 am2

191 CHANDLER ST8:13 am3

LIVINGSTON ST & GREENHOUSE RD8:15 am4

LIVINGSTON ST & POND VIEW LN8:17 am5

LIVINGSTON ST & WILDWOOD RD8:18 am6

LIVINGSTON ST AT CONDO DRIVEWAY (FOR #1830 

MAIN ST)

8:19 am7

MAIN ST & 1ST TANGLEWOOD AVE8:21 am8

MAIN ST & HINCKLEY RD8:22 am9

1608 MAIN ST8:22 am10

VILLA ROMA DR (NEAR APTS)8:23 am11

MAIN ST & VICTOR DR8:24 am12

MAIN ST @ CHILDREN OF AMERICA8:25 am13

1360 MAIN ST8:26 am14

MAIN ST & MICHAEL ST8:26 am15

NORTH STREET (NS)8:30 am16

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:38 am17

NDB16 - PM

BUS # 16

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:53 pm2

45 LEE ST12:55 pm3

LEE ST & FARMER AVE12:56 pm4

191 CHANDLER ST12:57 pm5

LIVINGSTON ST & GREENHOUSE RD12:59 pm6

LIVINGSTON ST & POND VIEW LN1:01 pm7

LIVINGSTON ST & WILDWOOD RD1:02 pm8

LIVINGSTON ST AT CONDO DRIVEWAY (FOR #1830 

MAIN ST)

1:03 pm9

MAIN ST & 1ST TANGLEWOOD AVE1:04 pm10

MAIN ST & HINCKLEY RD1:05 pm11

1608 MAIN ST1:05 pm12

VILLA ROMA DR (NEAR APTS)1:06 pm13

MAIN ST & VICTOR DR1:07 pm14

MAIN ST @ CHILDREN OF AMERICA1:07 pm15

1360 MAIN ST1:08 pm16

MAIN ST & MICHAEL ST1:09 pm17

Page 5Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

NDC5 - AM

BUS # 5

LOCATIONTIME

715 EAST ST8:15 am1

WHITTEMORE ST & WHITTEMORE WOODS8:17 am2

20 BALLARD ST8:18 am3

71 BALLARD ST8:18 am4

115 STARR AVE8:20 am5

85 STARR AVE8:21 am6

MARTHA AVE & STARR AVE8:22 am7

MITCHELL G DR & SCIARAPPA WAY8:23 am8

MITCHELL G DR & STARR AVE8:24 am9

NORTH STREET (NS)8:30 am10

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:36 am11

NDC5 - PM

BUS # 5

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:52 pm2

715 EAST ST12:57 pm3

WHITTEMORE ST & WHITTEMORE WOODS12:58 pm4

20 BALLARD ST12:59 pm5

71 BALLARD ST1:00 pm6

115 STARR AVE1:02 pm7

85 STARR AVE1:03 pm8

MARTHA AVE & STARR AVE1:04 pm9

MITCHELL G DR & SCIARAPPA WAY1:05 pm10

MITCHELL G DR & STARR AVE1:06 pm11

NDD11 - AM

BUS # 11

LOCATIONTIME

12 FRENCH ST8:05 am1

125 N BILLERICA RD8:06 am2

N BILLERICA RD & GEDDES RD8:07 am3

205 NO BILLERICA RD8:07 am4

PARK AVE & LOWELL ST8:08 am5

LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE8:09 am6

LOWELL ST & GREENWOOD AVE8:10 am7

LOWELL ST & ELM AVE8:10 am8

96/101 JAMES AVE8:12 am9

N BILLERICA RD & MEADOWLANDS CT8:12 am10

N BILLERICA RD & PARK AVE8:13 am11

440 NO BILLERICA RD8:16 am12

ROGERS ST & DEVONSHIRE RD8:17 am13

ROGERS ST & PINTA DR8:18 am14

391 WHIPPLE RD8:19 am15

FARWOOD RD & EVERGREEN RD8:20 am16

FARWOOD RD & WORTHEN PL8:21 am17

FARWOOD RD & BRIARWOOD RD8:22 am18

NORTH STREET (NS)8:28 am19

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:34 am20

Page 6Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

NDD11 - PM

BUS #

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:52 pm2

12 FRENCH ST12:59 pm3

125 N BILLERICA RD1:00 pm4

N BILLERICA RD & GEDDES RD1:01 pm5

205 NO BILLERICA RD1:01 pm6

PARK AVE & LOWELL ST1:02 pm7

LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE1:03 pm8

LOWELL ST & GREENWOOD AVE1:03 pm9

LOWELL ST & ELM AVE1:04 pm10

96/101 JAMES AVE1:05 pm11

N BILLERICA RD & MEADOWLANDS CT1:06 pm12

N BILLERICA RD & PARK AVE1:07 pm13

440 NO BILLERICA RD1:09 pm14

ROGERS ST & DEVONSHIRE RD1:11 pm15

391 WHIPPLE RD1:12 pm16

FARWOOD RD & EVERGREEN RD1:14 pm17

FARWOOD RD & WORTHEN PL1:15 pm18

NDE8 - AM

BUS # 8

LOCATIONTIME

WHIPPLE RD & WELLS DR8:10 am1

WHIPPLE RD & DOHERTY WAY8:11 am2

163 WHIPPLE RD8:11 am3

WHIPPLE RD & SESAME ST8:12 am4

279/289 ASTLE ST8:15 am5

227 ASTLE ST8:15 am6

196 ASTLE ST8:16 am7

126 ASTLE ST8:17 am8

PIKE ST AT 2ND FOX RUN DR8:18 am9

PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR8:19 am10

ROGERS ST & MCNEIL WAY8:21 am11

78/79 ROGERS ST8:22 am12

ROGERS ST & SECOR WAY8:22 am13

NORTH STREET (NS)8:27 am14

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:35 am15

Page 7Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

NDE8 - PM

BUS # 8

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:52 pm2

ROGERS ST & SECOR WAY12:57 pm3

78/79 ROGERS ST12:57 pm4

ROGERS ST & MCNEIL WAY12:58 pm5

WHIPPLE RD & WELLS DR1:00 pm6

WHIPPLE RD & DOHERTY WAY1:01 pm7

163 WHIPPLE RD1:01 pm8

WHIPPLE RD & SESAME ST1:02 pm9

279/289 ASTLE ST1:04 pm10

227 ASTLE ST1:05 pm11

196 ASTLE ST1:05 pm12

126 ASTLE ST1:06 pm13

PIKE ST AT 2ND FOX RUN DR1:07 pm14

PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR1:08 pm15

NDF6 - AM

BUS # 6

LOCATIONTIME

668 WHIPPLE RD8:10 am1

600 WHIPPLE RD8:11 am2

550 WHIPPLE RD8:11 am3

504 WHIPPLE RD8:12 am4

474 WHIPPLE RD8:12 am5

ROGERS ST & ANDREA G DR/BABICZ RD8:14 am6

300 ROGERS ST8:15 am7

MARSTON ST & WINDSOR DR8:17 am8

61 MARSTON ST8:18 am9

MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD8:19 am10

CHAPMAN RD & JEFFERSON RD8:20 am11

51 CHAPMAN RD8:24 am12

NORTH STREET (NS)8:30 am13

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:38 am14

NDF6 - PM

BUS # 6

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:53 pm2

668 WHIPPLE RD12:59 pm3

600 WHIPPLE RD1:00 pm4

550 WHIPPLE RD1:01 pm5

504 WHIPPLE RD1:01 pm6

474 WHIPPLE RD1:02 pm7

ROGERS ST & ANDREA G DR/BABICZ RD1:04 pm8

300 ROGERS ST1:05 pm9

MARSTON ST & WINDSOR DR1:06 pm10

61 MARSTON ST1:08 pm11

MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD1:08 pm12

CHAPMAN RD & JEFFERSON RD1:09 pm13

51 CHAPMAN RD1:14 pm14

Page 8Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

NDG13 - AM

BUS # 13

LOCATIONTIME

390 PINNACLE ST8:10 am1

PINNACLE ST & DUNVEGAN RD8:11 am2

PINNACLE ST & CRYSTAL CIR8:12 am3

EAST ST & JILL'S WAY8:15 am4

1072 EAST ST8:15 am5

1042 EAST ST8:16 am6

976 EAST ST8:16 am7

LESTON ST & ELLINGTON RD8:17 am8

CARTER ST & REGIS RD8:18 am9

143 CARTER ST8:18 am10

131 CARTER ST8:18 am11

CARTER ST & KIMBERLY DR8:19 am12

CART PATH RD & PETERSON WAY8:20 am13

NORTH STREET (NS)8:29 am14

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:38 am15

NDG13 - PM

BUS # 13

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:52 pm2

390 PINNACLE ST12:58 pm3

PINNACLE ST & DUNVEGAN RD12:59 pm4

PINNACLE ST & CRYSTAL CIR1:00 pm5

EAST ST & JILL'S WAY1:02 pm6

1072 EAST ST1:03 pm7

1042 EAST ST1:03 pm8

976 EAST ST1:03 pm9

LESTON ST & ELLINGTON RD1:04 pm10

CARTER ST & REGIS RD1:05 pm11

143 CARTER ST1:05 pm12

131 CARTER ST1:05 pm13

CARTER ST & KIMBERLY DR1:06 pm14

CART PATH RD & PETERSON WAY1:07 pm15

NDH23 - AM

BUS # 23

LOCATIONTIME

780 NORTH ST8:13 am1

NORTH ST & NORTHGATE RD8:14 am2

NORTH ST & 1ST WESTLAND DR8:15 am3

NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY8:17 am4

216/220 NORTH ST8:18 am5

NORTH ST & RANDOLPH DR8:22 am6

NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD8:24 am7

585 NORTH ST8:25 am8

NORTH ST & PROSPECT HILL DR8:26 am9

761 NORTH ST8:27 am10

NORTH ST @ KINDERCARE8:28 am11

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:30 am12

NORTH STREET SCHOOL (NS)8:39 am13

Page 9Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEWING & NORTH STREET SCHOOLS

09/19/2020

NDH23 - PM

BUS # 23

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET SCHOOL (NS)12:52 pm2

NORTH ST & RANDOLPH DR12:54 pm3

NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD12:56 pm4

585 NORTH ST12:57 pm5

NORTH ST & PROSPECT HILL DR12:58 pm6

761 NORTH ST12:59 pm7

NORTH ST @ KINDERCARE12:59 pm8

780 NORTH ST1:00 pm9

NORTH ST & NORTHGATE RD1:01 pm10

NORTH ST & 1ST WESTLAND DR1:02 pm11

NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY1:04 pm12

216/220 NORTH ST1:04 pm13

NDJ7 - AM

BUS # 7

LOCATIONTIME

NORTH ST & EAST ST8:15 am1

40 JAMES ST8:16 am2

HELVETIA ST & ROBINSON AVE8:17 am3

PLEASANT ST & SUMMER ST8:18 am4

PLEASANT ST & PILLSBURY AVE8:19 am5

PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR8:19 am6

347 PLEASANT ST8:20 am7

PLEASANT ST & SETTLERS WAY8:20 am8

387 PLEASANT ST8:21 am9

836 WHIPPLE RD8:22 am10

368 MARSHALL ST8:22 am11

136 MARSHALL ST8:24 am12

12 NEWTON AVE & ERLIN TERR8:25 am13

NEWTON AVE & NEWTON TER8:25 am14

NORTH STREET (NS)8:28 am15

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)8:34 am16

NDJ7 - PM

BUS # 7

LOCATIONTIME

LOELLA F DEWING SCHOOL (DEW)12:45 pm1

NORTH STREET (NS)12:52 pm2

NORTH ST & EAST ST12:53 pm3

40 JAMES ST12:55 pm4

HELVETIA ST & ROBINSON AVE12:55 pm5

PLEASANT ST & SUMMER ST12:56 pm6

PLEASANT ST & PILLSBURY AVE12:57 pm7

PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR12:57 pm8

347 PLEASANT ST12:58 pm9

PLEASANT ST & SETTLERS WAY12:59 pm10

387 PLEASANT ST12:59 pm11

836 WHIPPLE RD1:00 pm12

368 MARSHALL ST1:01 pm13

136 MARSHALL ST1:02 pm14

12 NEWTON AVE & ERLIN TERR1:03 pm15

NEWTON AVE & NEWTON TER1:03 pm16

Page 10Routefinder Pro 12.10 We Care 10of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt


